SECTION 00 30 00

AMERICAN RIVER SOUTH LEVEE PIPE REMOVAL MAINTENANCE PROJECT

BID FORM

Specification No. ARSL-2020-001

To: Honorable Board of Directors
American River Flood Control District
State of California
hereinafter called "Owner"

1. BID

2. ADDENDA The undersigned acknowledges receipt and incorporation of addendum, number _____ through _____ into this bid. NO ADDENA _____

3. EXAMINATION OF WORK

In submitting this bid, we acknowledge that we have examined the work, the site of the work, the Bid Documents, and any other material to ensure that we are fully informed of the nature and location of the work, the quantities of the work, and the conditions to be encountered in performing the work, including but not limited to the character, quality, and quantity of surface and subsurface materials; the availability of labor, water, electricity and roads; the uncertainties of weather and similar natural phenomena; and conditions bearing upon the transportation, handling, storage, and disposing of materials. The work and payment provisions are clear. No verbal agreement or conversation with any officer, or employee or representative of Owner either before or after the execution of the contract will affect or modify any of the conditions or obligations. Any exceptions to the above-stated conditions are clearly called out in our bid.

4. BID GUARANTY

Enclosed with this bid is bid security in the amount of not less than ten percent (10%) of the aggregate sum of the bid. Bids secured by personal checks or personal guarantees will be rejected.

1626954v1

5. BID ATTACHMENTS

Subcontractor Listing

In accordance with the California Public Contract Code, Division 2, Part 1, Chapter 4, Section 4100 and following, the subcontractors listed on Attachment A to this Bid Form will perform the indicated work of improvement on this project. Attachment A is hereby incorporated into and made a part of this bid.

Noncollusion Declaration

In accordance with the California Public Contract Code, Division 2, Part 1, Chapter 7, Section 7106, every bid on every public works contract of a public entity shall include a declaration under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California. The noncollusion declaration in Attachment B is hereby incorporated into and made a part of this bid.

Bidder Experience Questionnaire

Each Bidder shall submit Attachment C - Bidder's Experience Questionnaire with their bid. Attachment C is hereby incorporated into and made a part of this bid. To be judged responsive, the bidder must demonstrate, to the satisfaction of the Owner that the bidder has successfully completed similar projects as set forth in Attachment C. By submission of the bid, the Bidder certifies under the penalty of perjury that each and all of the statements made are true to the best of the bidder's knowledge.

Schedule for Construction

Each bidder shall submit a schedule with their bid, indicating the sequence of work and the time required for major work components. This schedule may be in bar chart form.

6.	TYPE OF BUSINESS (CHECK ONE)		
	CORPORATION STATE OF INCORPORATION: CALIFORNIA PARTNERSHIP		
	JOINT VENTURE		
	PRIVATE INDIVIDUAL		
	INDIVIDUAL DOING BUSINESS UNDER A FIRM NAME		
7.	FIRM Firm Name: BIONDI PAVING, INC.		
	Mailing Address: 8150 37 * AVE.		
	SACRAMENTO, CA 95824		
	Physical Address: - SAME AS ABOVE -		
	Telephone: (916) 383 - 5982		
	Fax: (916) 383-3077		
	Contractor's License Number: 505422		
Contractor's License Expiration Date: 02/28/2022			
	Contractor's License Classification: A, B, C-12, HA2.		
	Department of Industrial Relations Labor Code section 1725.5 Registration Number: 1000000016		
I hereb	y certify under penalty of perjury that the above statements are true.		
Bid and	d certification submitted by:		
Signati	A. NEA JENSEN (Authorized Representative)		
Title:	NCE PLESIOEMT BRERATIONS		
1626954v1 ARFCD	00 30 00-3 Issued for Bid		

ATTACHMENT A

DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The following are the portions (types), name and location of places of business of all subcontractors who will perform work or labor or render service to the bidder in, or about, the work in accordance with the approved Drawings and Specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of 1 percent (0.5 %) of the aggregate sum of the bid.

The low bidder, or apparent contractor, will submit a listing of license numbers by subcontractor within ten (10) days of bid opening.

Portion of Work	Subcontractor	Place of Business
		,
NO	Suls	
	3	

ATTACHMENT B

NONCOLLUSION DECLARATION (MUST BE EXECUTED BY BIDDER AND SUBMITTED WITH BID)

I am the VICE PESSIDENT OPERATIONS	(title) of
BIONDI PAVING, INC	(name of entity), the
party making the foregoing bid.	

The bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation. The bid is genuine and not collusive or sham. The bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid. The bidder has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or to refrain from bidding. The bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder. All statements contained in the bid are true. The bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, to any corporation, partnership, company, association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof, to effectuate a collusive or sham bid, and has not paid, and will not pay, any person or entity for such purpose.

Any person executing this declaration on behalf of a bidder that is a corporation, partnership, joint venture, limited liability company, limited liability partnership, or any other entity, hereby represents that he or she has full power to execute, and does execute, this declaration on behalf of the bidder.

SACILAMENTO (city), CA (state).

(signature)

The undersigned declares:

ATTACHMENT C

BIDDER'S EXPERIENCE QUESTIONNAIRE

List three (3) projects constructed by the Bidder, each of which included work similar to this project, for a contract amount comparable to, or in excess of the bid amount for this project. Supplemental sheets may be included as required to provide information.

VI CHER DEROLW					220 - + SEU	
PEROLU	LM	40	SI	92m +	t Seni	P15'

Owner: CITY OF ROSEVILLE
Project Name: ROYER PARK TO HARDING BLUD BIK TRAIL - SEGMENT.
Year Completed: 2018
Construction Cost: ¶ 579, 425 -
Owner Contact and Phone Number: CATHY GONSAWEZ (916) 746 - 1300
Briefly describe project: CONSTRUCT MEN 13/16 PATH, RETAINS WALLS
GABION SYSTEM, GRADING, STORM DRAIN, HMA + CONCRETE
PAVING.
Describe details of project:
Owner: UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA DAVIS Project Name: CAMPUS PAVIEMENT MAINTENANCE 2017 Year Completed: 2018 Construction Cost: \$2,022,165" Owner Contact and Phone Number: MARYANNE RANASINGHE (530) 752-6982 Briefly describe project: DEMO, GRADING, CONCRETE CRUSHING, CONCRETE ISLAMOS + GURBS, CEMENT TREATMENT + JAMA PANING TO RECONSTRUCT PORTION OF OLO DIAUS ROAD FOR UNIVERSITY.
PHONE HOPE CHICEPSIII.
Describe details of project:
Describe details of project:



GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

OHIO

BID BOND

Any singular reference to Contractor, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

CONTRACTOR:

(Name, legal status and address)
Biondi Paving, Inc.
8150 37th Avenue
Sacramento, CA 95824

SURETY:

(Name, legal status and principal place of business):
Great American Insurance Company
301 E Fourth Street
Cincinnati, OH 45202-4201

OWNER:

(Name, legal status and address)

American River Flood Control District 185 Commerce Circle Sacramento, CA 95815

BOND AMOUNT: \$ Ten Percent of the Total Amount Bid (10% of the Total Amount Bid)

PROJECT:

(Name, location or address, and Project number, if any)

American River South Levee Pipe Removal Maintenance Project

The Contractor and Surety are bound to the Owner in the amount set forth above, for the payment of which the Contractor and Surety bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, as provided herein. The conditions of this Bond are such that if the Owner accepts the bid of the Contractor within the time specified in the bid documents, or within such time period as may be agreed to by the Owner and Contractor, and the Contractor either (1) enters into a contract with the Owner in accordance with the terms of such bid, and gives such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract Documents, with a Surety admitted in the jurisdiction of the Project and otherwise acceptable to the Owner, for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof; or (2) pays to the Owner the difference, not to exceed the amount of this Bond, between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Owner may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. The Surety hereby waives any notice of an agreement between the Owner and Contractor to extend the time in which the Owner may accept the bid. Waiver of notice by the Surety shall not apply to any extension exceeding sixty (60) days in the aggregate beyond the time for acceptance of bids specified in the bid documents, and the Owner and Contractor shall obtain the Surety's consent for an extension beyond sixty (60) days.

If this Bond is issued in connection with a subcontractor's bid to a Contractor, the term Contractor in this Bond shall be deemed to be Subcontractor and the term Owner shall be deemed to be Contractor.

When this Bond has been furnished to comply with a statutory or other legal requirement in the location of the Project, any provision in this Bond conflicting with said statutory or legal requirement shall be deemed deleted herefrom and provisions conforming to such statutory or other legal requirements shall be deemed incorporated herein. When so furnished, the intent is that this Bond shall be construed as a statutory bond and not as a common law bond.

Signed and sealed this 15th day of April	<u>2020</u> .
	Stem Z
Assimonal	(Principal) (Seal)
(Witness)	Stephan Biondi
	(Title) President
	GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
TAFface and	(Surety) (Seal)
(Witness)	Vela Le
	(Attorney-in-Fact) Sara Walliser

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of	
On April 15, 2020 before me, _	Samantha Watkins, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Sa	ara Walliser
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evi	edged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	SAMANTHA WATKINS COMM. # 2315101 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF BUTTE
Signature Saward Worth	(Seal)

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY®

Administrative Office: 301 E 4TH STREET ● CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202 ● 513-369-5000 ● FAX 513-723-2740

The number of persons authorized by this power of attorney is not more than 17

No. 0 21408

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint the person or persons named below, each individually if more than one is named, its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, for it and in its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; provided that the liability of the said Company on any such bond, undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall not exceed the limit stated below.

JOHN HOPKINS **BREANNA BOATRIGHT ELIZABETH COLLODI**

SARA WALLISER RENEE RAMSEY KATHERINE J. GORDON Name JOHN J. WEBER STEVEN L WILLIAMS JENNIFER LAKMANN STEPHANIE AGAPOFF

JESSICA MONIUX **DEANNA QUINTERO**

Address K. COREY WARD MARISSA ROBINSON KRISTIE PHILLIPS

CLAUDINE GORDIN MICHAEL FEENEY ALL OF CHICO, CALIFORNIA

This Power of Attorney revokes all previous powers issued on behalf of the attorney(s)-in-fact named above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed and attested by its appropriate **FEBRUARY**

officers and its corporate seal hereunto affixed this Attest

10TH

day of

2020

Limit of Power

ALL

\$100,000,000

GREAT AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPAN

Assistant Secretary

Divisional Senior Vice President

Susan a Lohoust

STATE OF OHIO, COUNTY OF HAMILTON - ss:

day of On this

FEBRUARY

MARK VICARIO (877-377-2405)

2020 , before me personally appeared MARK VICARIO, to me known, being duly sworn, deposes and says that he resides in Cincinnati, Ohio, that he is a Divisional Senior Vice President of the Bond Division of Great American Insurance Company, the Company described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said Company; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by authority of his office under the By-Laws of said Company, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.



Susan A. Kohorst Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 05-18-2020

This Power of Attorney is granted by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Board of Directors of Great American Insurance Company by unanimous written consent dated June 9, 2008.

RESOLVED: That the Divisional President, the several Divisional Senior Vice Presidents, Divisional Vice Presidents and Divisonal Assistant Vice Presidents, or any one of them, be and hereby is authorized, from time to time, to appoint one or more Attorneys-in-Fact to execute on behalf of the Company, as surety, any and all bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship, or other written obligations in the nature thereof; to prescribe their respective duties and the respective limits of their authority; and to revoke any such appointment at any time.

RESOLVED FURTHER: That the Company seal and the signature of any of the aforesaid officers and any Secretary or Assistant Secretary of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certificate of either given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, contract of suretyship, or other written obligation in the nature thereof, such signature and seal when so used being hereby adopted by the Company as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Company, to be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

CERTIFICATION

I, STEPHEN C. BERAHA, Assistant Secretary of Great American Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney and the Resolutions of the Board of Directors of June 9, 2008 have not been revoked and are now in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this

15th

day of



Assistant Secretary